ITEM TITLE: 
Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the Pump Station “A” 
Upgrades Project to R&G Engineering, Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and IFB 
2010.04.30 in the amount of $498,000.00 (four hundred ninety-eight thousand dollars); further authorizing an 
appropriation of funds for this project. 

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION: 
Approve. 

BRIEF HISTORY: 
The Pump Station “A” Upgrades Project consists of the re-construction of a new pump station including the 
structure housing the pump station, installation of a new sanitary sewer pump and related equipment;

[...]

and Sons Equipment, Inc., Comtech Engineering, Inc., R&G Engineering, Inc., and Governor Construction, Inc. 

The lowest responsive responsible bid for the Pump Station “A” Upgrades Project was submitted by R & G 
Engineering, Inc. with their bid of $498,000.00 (four hundred ninety-eight thousand dollars).  The Consulting 
Engineering (Hazen and Sawyer) for the project and the Public Works Department concur with the recommendation 
of the Chief Procurement Officer to award R&G Engineering, Inc., the Pump Station “A” Upgrades Project. 

FINANCIAL INFORMATION: